

THIS LICENSE MUST BE CONSPICIOUSLY POSTED IN THE PUBLIC OFFICE

LICENSE #2021-0003

CERTIFICATE OF LICENSURE FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY

This is to Certify, that pursuant to and in accordance with the Tribal Credit Code of the Crow Creek Sioux Tribe ("Tribe"), I, the undersigned, as Commissioner of the Crow Creek Financial Services Licensing & Regulatory Commission, do hereby issue this license for purposes of the Tribe's consumer lending business to the below-named company:

Bison Lending d/b/a Buffalo Lake Lending 101 Drifting Goose Drive Ft. Thompson, South Dakota 57339

subject to revocation as provided by Tribal Law. This license is a revocable privilege to do business within the jurisdiction of the Crow Creek Sioux Tribe. The issuance of this License is based on the Application filed with the Commission on February 12, 2021. This License has an **Issuance/Effective Date of March 11, 2021**, and an **Expiration Date of March 11, 2023**.

This license cannot be transferred or assigned and continues in effect until terminated/suspended under Tribal Law or until the Expiration Date.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereto set my hand on the date appearing below.

Date: March 11, 2021

SHANE THIN ELK, COMMISSIONER Crow Creek Financial Services Licensing & Regulatory Commission